
 
ECONOMY  FOCUS

8:35  AM
2:51 PM
7:45 PM
10:50 AM
5:35 PM
1:55 AM

1:30  Min
1:30  Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

In order to better serve local business and those seeking
employment, the Helena Job Service  asks that business
owners complete a survey.  This will help the service
develope a strategy  for the business in this ever changing
job world.  It will also help the job Service develope more
"on Tagret" Mini Job Fairs.

FAMILIES
IN

CRISIS

ACCENTUALTE
THE

POSITIVE

1/30/23

2/04/23

2/06/23

1:50 PM
2:50 PM
6:50 AM
4:40 PM

10:50 AM

1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

The Florence Critten Home  provides support for families that
are in crisis.  "Think Pink" is their annual fund raiser Feb 11th.
Tickets were sold through Feb 4th, however they sold out
early so the appeal  changed to  needing volunteers.
Those interested could volunteer on their web site.

WINTER

DRIVING

FOCUS

2/17/23  

2/19/23
2/20/23
2/25/23

6:50 AM
3:50 PM
11:40 AM
7:40 AM
9:50 AM

1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

Every 6 days in the country a tow truck driver is killed on the
job.  Tow drivers constrution crews and highway patrolmen
are on the job to keep us safe. Especially during this winter
season slow down whenever you see a tow truck, highway
patrol car or a construction crew on the side of the road.

FAMLIES
IN

NEED

ACCENTUATE
THE

POSITIVE

3/12/23

3/14/23
3/16/23
3/18/23

9:50 AM
7:50 PM
2:50 PM
4:50 PM
11:50 AM

There is food insecurity in the Helena Area.  8300 people were
in need of food support in 2022. Because of increased 
population and the economy that figure will increase 26% this
year.  Food share of Heena is in the process of taking donations 
to build a new community food resouce center.
Go to Helena Food Share.org to donate.

1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

VETERANS

IN NEED

ACCENTUATE
THE

POSITIVE

3/25/23
3/27/23
3/29/23
3/30/23

6:50 AM
9:50 AM
8:40 AM
9:50 AM
3:50 PM

2:00 Min
2:00 Min
2:00 Min
2:00 Min
2:00 Min

1/26/23
1/28/23

1/29/23

KKGR AM 1/1/23 3/31/23

Veterans returing from service are in need of wok. Many have 
valuable skills that benefit companys. Join the alliance
and support our transitioning veterans.  Contact the 
worforce consultant at Monanaworks.Gov or call


