QUARTERLY ISSUES AND PROGRAMS LIST

There follows a listing of the significant issues responded by Station KKGR AM along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 1/1/23. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any prirority or significance.

to 3/31/23

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segmen
ECONOMY	FOCUS	1/26/23 1/28/23 1/29/23	8:35 AM 2:51 PM 7:45 PM 10:50 AM 5:35 PM 1:55 AM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	In order to better serve local business and those seeking employment, the Helena Job Service asks that business owners complete a survey. This will help the service develope a strategy for the business in this ever changing job world. It will also help the job Service develope more "on Tagret" Mini Job Fairs.
FAMILIES IN CRISIS	ACCENTUALTE THE POSITIVE	1/30/23 2/04/23 2/06/23	1:50 PM 2:50 PM 6:50 AM 4:40 PM 10:50 AM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	The Florence Critten Home provides support for families that are in crisis. "Think Pink" is their annual fund raiser Feb 11th. Tickets were sold through Feb 4th, however they sold out early so the appeal changed to needing volunteers. Those interested could volunteer on their web site.
WINTER DRIVING	FOCUS	2/17/23 2/19/23 2/20/23 2/25/23	6:50 AM 3:50 PM 11:40 AM 7:40 AM 9:50 AM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	Every 6 days in the country a tow truck driver is killed on the job. Tow drivers constrution crews and highway patrolmen are on the job to keep us safe. Especially during this winter season slow down whenever you see a tow truck, highway patrol car or a construction crew on the side of the road.
FAMLIES IN NEED	ACCENTUATE THE POSITIVE	3/12/23 3/14/23 3/16/23 3/18/23	9:50 AM 7:50 PM 2:50 PM 4:50 PM 11:50 AM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	There is food insecurity in the Helena Area. 8300 people were in need of food support in 2022. Because of increased population and the economy that figure will increase 26% this year. Food share of Heena is in the process of taking donations to build a new community food resouce center. Go to Helena Food Share.org to donate.
VETERANS IN NEED	ACCENTUATE THE POSITIVE	3/25/23 3/27/23 3/29/23 3/30/23	6:50 AM 9:50 AM 8:40 AM 9:50 AM 3:50 PM	2:00 Min 2:00 Min 2:00 Min 2:00 Min 2:00 Min	Veterans returing from service are in need of wok. Many have valuable skills that benefit companys. Join the alliance and support our transitioning veterans. Contact the worforce consultant at Monanaworks. Gov or call